
Cal Poly Humboldt (10-4,8-0 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. East Bay (4-11,3-5 CCAA)
01/10/26 at Pioneer Gym, Hayward, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal Poly Humboldt 93

Cal St. East Bay 68

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 94
Site: Pioneer Gym, Hayward, CA
Referees: Gabbie Hernandez, Kayla Williams, Gary Hamilton

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Poly Humboldt 27 25 25 16 93
Cal St. East Bay 20 16 18 14 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Smith,Jordyn * 33 10-17 0-0 1-2 3-11 14 3 0 1 3 2 21
11 Satica,Shade * 27 7-16 1-7 3-6 1-3 4 1 5 3 0 6 18
05 Cherwinski,Sienna * 37 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 1 0 2 10
03 Sanz,Riley * 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 4 3 0 6
24 Lloyd,Kyori * 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Barnes,Jada 27 4-8 2-3 5-6 1-0 1 1 8 2 0 2 15
01 Acuna,Leamsi 12 3-5 3-4 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 12
23 Kanoho,Kya 28 3-7 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 3 6 0 0 1 9
12 Stewart,Kyra 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Gosney,Keana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-68 8-21 15-20 10-23 33 14 25 13 6 14 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 13-20   65.00% 1-2   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10% 2-10   20.00% 7-11   63.64%
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 2-4   50.00% 7-7   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 3-5   60.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 35-68   51.5% 8-21   38.1% 15-20   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Carey,Lailah * 26 6-15 2-5 2-2 3-2 5 1 3 2 0 0 16
03 Akaka,Aloha * 31 4-10 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 3 3 4 1 1 9
11 Lowenberg,Lucca * 27 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9
21 Gilbertson,Meredith * 25 3-6 0-1 2-6 3-7 10 1 5 1 0 0 8
04 Estrada,Hailey * 31 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 7 1 1 6
15 Morris,Sierra 15 4-8 0-0 5-5 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 13
14 Eldredge,Taylor 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 5 0 1 4
33 Sheaffer,Krista 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 2
13 Anderson,Monroe 17 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
01 Vaasili,Mia 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 Alexandre,Fernanda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 5-18 13-18 16-25 41 13 20 24 3 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-21   33.33% 4-11   36.36% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 0-3   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-1   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 25-63   39.7% 5-18   27.8% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. East Bay
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --

09:26 MISS 3PTR by CAREY,LAILAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by LLOYD,KYORI(in the paint) 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by AKAKA,ALOHA
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

08:56 TURNOVER  by AKAKA,ALOHA
STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:52 4-0 V 4

08:40 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
-- ASSIST  by CAREY,LAILAH

TURNOVER  by SANZ,RILEY 08:30
08:17 MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA

REBOUND DEF by LLOYD,KYORI --
MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,LAILAH
07:54 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 07:40 6-3 V 3

07:27 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAREY,LAILAH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:13 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE --

07:03 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
-- ASSIST  by ESTRADA,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 06:49 10-8 V 2
06:38 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CAREY,LAILAH

-- ASSIST  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 06:30

06:30 SUB OUT by AKAKA,ALOHA
06:30 SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
06:30 SUB IN by VAASILI,MIA
06:30 SUB IN by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY 06:30
SUB OUT by SATICA,SHADE 06:30
SUB IN by BARNES,JADA 06:30
SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA 06:30

06:10 MISS 3PTR by CAREY,LAILAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
FOUL  by LLOYD,KYORI 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by CAREY,LAILAH
05:42 SUB IN by AKAKA,ALOHA
05:42 MISS FT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:42 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
05:42 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
05:42 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 05:28 12-12
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --

05:21 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
STEAL  by SMITH,JORDYN 05:21
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JADA 05:13 15-12 V 3
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by VAASILI,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SIERRA



04:59 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

04:54 MISS 3PTR by VAASILI,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

04:49 MISS JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --

04:24 FOUL  by VAASILI,MIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by VAASILI,MIA
04:24 SUB OUT by ESTRADA,HAILEY
04:24 SUB IN by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
04:24 SUB IN by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

03:55 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint) 03:39 17-14 V 3

03:27 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
-- ASSIST  by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:15 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --

03:04 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

FOUL  by KANOHO,KYA 03:04
03:04 SUB OUT by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
03:04 SUB OUT by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
03:04 SUB IN by CAREY,LAILAH
03:04 SUB IN by ESTRADA,HAILEY
03:04 19-20 H 1 GOOD FT by MORRIS,SIERRA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREY,LAILAH

02:50 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIERRA
02:50 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
02:38 MISS JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA

-- REBOUND OFF by CAREY,LAILAH
02:34 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KANOHO,KYA --
GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 02:16 21-20 V 1

02:07 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
STEAL  by KANOHO,KYA 02:07
MISS LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 02:03
REBOUND OFF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:45 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --

01:30 TURNOVER  by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
MISS LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
00:59 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 00:59
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by LLOYD,KYORI(in the paint) 00:49 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:15 SUB OUT by CAREY,LAILAH
00:15 SUB OUT by AKAKA,ALOHA
00:15 SUB IN by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
00:15 SUB IN by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA 00:15
SUB OUT by LLOYD,KYORI 00:15
SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY 00:15
SUB IN by SATICA,SHADE 00:15

00:08 MISS 3PTR by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH



BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 00:08
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:08 27-20 V 7

00:00 MISS 3PTR by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. East Bay
TURNOVER  by SANZ,RILEY 09:51

09:38 TURNOVER  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA 09:30

09:30 STEAL  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

09:26 27-22 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
GOOD JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 08:56 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --
FOUL  by BARNES,JADA 08:50

08:50 TURNOVER  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 08:50
GOOD JUMPER by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 08:44 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE --

08:38 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 08:38
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 08:36

08:28 MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,JADA 08:12 34-22 V 12
ASSIST  by SANZ,RILEY --

08:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by ESTRADA,HAILEY
08:10 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
08:10 SUB OUT by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
08:10 SUB IN by CAREY,LAILAH
08:10 SUB IN by AKAKA,ALOHA
08:10 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIERRA
07:50 34-24 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA

-- ASSIST  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 07:33
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:27 36-24 V 12

07:23 TURNOVER  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by BARNES,JADA 07:23
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,JADA(in the paint) 07:19
REBOUND OFF by SANZ,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
06:51 36-26 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:36 38-26 V 12
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --
FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN 06:26

06:26 SUB OUT by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
06:26 SUB IN by ESTRADA,HAILEY

SUB OUT by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 06:26
SUB IN by ACUNA,LEAMSI 06:26

06:26 38-27 V 11 GOOD FT by MORRIS,SIERRA
06:26 38-28 V 10 GOOD FT by MORRIS,SIERRA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SIERRA



06:07 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,SIERRA
STEAL  by BARNES,JADA 06:07
GOOD 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 06:02 41-28 V 13
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --

05:55 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIERRA
05:55 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
05:51 41-30 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ESTRADA,HAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKAKA,ALOHA
TURNOVER  by SANZ,RILEY 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 05:45
SUB IN by LLOYD,KYORI 05:45

05:36 MISS JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --

05:09 FOUL  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
GOOD FT by BARNES,JADA 05:09 42-30 V 12
MISS FT by BARNES,JADA 05:09
REBOUND OFF by SANZ,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,JADA 04:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
04:44 42-32 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by AKAKA,ALOHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SANZ,RILEY 04:44
SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY 04:44
SUB IN by KANOHO,KYA 04:44

-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
04:44 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by AKAKA,ALOHA
04:34 FOUL  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
04:34 SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
04:34 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MONROE

MISS FT by SATICA,SHADE 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SATICA,SHADE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRADA,HAILEY
04:31 SUB OUT by ESTRADA,HAILEY
04:31 SUB IN by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by LLOYD,KYORI 04:31
SUB IN by SMITH,JORDYN 04:31

04:26 FOUL  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
04:26 TURNOVER  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
04:07 FOUL  by AKAKA,ALOHA

GOOD FT by ACUNA,LEAMSI 04:07 43-33 V 10
GOOD FT by ACUNA,LEAMSI 04:07 44-33 V 11
GOOD FT by ACUNA,LEAMSI 04:07 45-33 V 12

04:05 TURNOVER  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
04:05 SUB OUT by CAREY,LAILAH
04:05 SUB IN by LOWENBERG,LUCCA

GOOD JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 03:47 47-33 V 14
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --
FOUL  by ACUNA,LEAMSI 03:41

03:39 TURNOVER  by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SMITH,JORDYN 03:39
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint) 03:20

03:20 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,MONROE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:10 FOUL  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
MISS FT by SMITH,JORDYN 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:10 SUB IN by ESTRADA,HAILEY
SUB OUT by ACUNA,LEAMSI 03:10
SUB IN by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by SMITH,JORDYN 03:03 48-33 V 15



03:00 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,MONROE
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAKA,ALOHA
02:37 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY

STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 02:37
MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MONROE
FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 02:16

02:16 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
02:16 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIERRA

SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA 02:16
SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY 02:16

02:16 48-34 V 14 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,MONROE
02:15 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MONROE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS JUMPER by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,SIERRA
01:46 48-36 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MONROE
MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 01:34
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:29 50-36 V 14

01:17 MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:59 FOUL  by AKAKA,ALOHA
00:59 SUB OUT by AKAKA,ALOHA
00:59 SUB IN by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

GOOD FT by SATICA,SHADE 00:59 51-36 V 15
GOOD FT by SATICA,SHADE 00:59 52-36 V 16

00:49 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
STEAL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 00:49
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49
MISS 3PTR by KANOHO,KYA 00:28
REBOUND OFF by SATICA,SHADE --
MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
00:01 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. East Bay
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MONROE
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIERRA
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
10:00 SUB IN by CAREY,LAILAH
10:00 SUB IN by AKAKA,ALOHA
10:00 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

09:21 52-39 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by CAREY,LAILAH
-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

GOOD JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE 09:09 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --

08:40 TURNOVER  by AKAKA,ALOHA
MISS JUMPER by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAKA,ALOHA
08:23 MISS 3PTR by CAREY,LAILAH



-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
08:16 54-41 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
TURNOVER  by SANZ,RILEY 08:09

07:56 MISS LAYUP by ESTRADA,HAILEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,JORDYN 07:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY 07:55
SUB IN by BARNES,JADA 07:55

07:52 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by AKAKA,ALOHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ESTRADA,HAILEY

GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 07:42 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --

07:28 TURNOVER  by CAREY,LAILAH
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:47 MISS LAYUP by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
FOUL  by SATICA,SHADE 06:47

06:47 MISS FT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:47 MISS FT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
-- REBOUND OFF by CAREY,LAILAH

06:42 MISS 3PTR by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --

06:33 FOUL  by CAREY,LAILAH
06:33 SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
06:33 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MONROE

GOOD FT by BARNES,JADA 06:30 57-43 V 14
GOOD FT by BARNES,JADA 06:29 58-43 V 15
FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN 06:17

06:17 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by CAREY,LAILAH
06:17 58-45 V 13 GOOD FT by CAREY,LAILAH

FOUL  by SMITH,JORDYN 06:05
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDYN 06:05
SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDYN 06:03
SUB IN by SANZ,RILEY 06:03

05:43 MISS LAYUP by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by AKAKA,ALOHA
05:34 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SANZ,RILEY 05:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:29 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
05:29 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIERRA
05:18 58-47 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA

-- ASSIST  by CAREY,LAILAH
TURNOVER  by BARNES,JADA 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by ANDERSON,MONROE
05:04 58-49 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MONROE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:04
TURNOVER  by SATICA,SHADE 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:46 MISS JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CAREY,LAILAH

04:38 MISS JUMPER by ESTRADA,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ESTRADA,HAILEY

04:33 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 04:33



GOOD LAYUP by SANZ,RILEY(in the paint) 04:06 60-49 V 11
ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE --

03:51 MISS LAYUP by AKAKA,ALOHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANZ,RILEY 03:51
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KANOHO,KYA(in the paint) 03:33 62-49 V 13

03:33 FOUL  by AKAKA,ALOHA
03:33 SUB OUT by AKAKA,ALOHA
03:33 SUB IN by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA 03:33 63-49 V 14
03:27 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MONROE

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,JADA(in the paint) 03:18
03:18 BLOCK  by ESTRADA,HAILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRADA,HAILEY
03:06 MISS JUMPER by CAREY,LAILAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MONROE
02:57 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SANZ,RILEY 02:57
REBOUND DEF by SANZ,RILEY --

02:44 FOUL  by MORRIS,SIERRA
GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA 02:44 64-49 V 15
GOOD FT by KANOHO,KYA 02:44 65-49 V 16

02:38 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MONROE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,SIERRA

02:33 65-51 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by MORRIS,SIERRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 02:19 68-51 V 17
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --

02:13 TURNOVER  by ESTRADA,HAILEY
02:13 SUB OUT by CAREY,LAILAH
02:13 SUB IN by LOWENBERG,LUCCA

MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 02:08
REBOUND OFF by KANOHO,KYA --
GOOD LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 01:56 70-51 V 19

01:44 MISS LAYUP by ESTRADA,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,JADA(fastbreak) 01:36 72-51 V 21
ASSIST  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --

01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:33 SUB OUT by ESTRADA,HAILEY
01:33 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MONROE
01:33 SUB IN by AKAKA,ALOHA
01:33 SUB IN by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

FOUL  by KANOHO,KYA 01:09
01:09 MISS FT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:09 72-52 V 20 GOOD FT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
00:52 FOUL  by LOWENBERG,LUCCA

GOOD FT by BARNES,JADA 00:52 73-52 V 21
GOOD FT by BARNES,JADA 00:52 74-52 V 22

00:45 74-54 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AKAKA,ALOHA

MISS 3PTR by SATICA,SHADE 00:17
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,JADA --
GOOD 3PTR by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 00:01 77-54 V 23
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Humboldt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. East Bay
10:00 SUB OUT by ELDREDGE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS,SIERRA



10:00 SUB IN by CAREY,LAILAH
10:00 SUB IN by ESTRADA,HAILEY

SUB OUT by SANZ,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SATICA,SHADE 10:00
SUB IN by ACUNA,LEAMSI 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,JORDYN 10:00

09:46 77-56 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by CAREY,LAILAH
-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:31 79-56 V 23
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --

09:12 79-58 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

GOOD 3PTR by ACUNA,LEAMSI 08:51 82-58 V 24
ASSIST  by KANOHO,KYA --

08:29 82-60 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by ESTRADA,HAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ACUNA,LEAMSI 08:12 85-60 V 25
ASSIST  by BARNES,JADA --

07:54 85-62 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AKAKA,ALOHA

MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

07:17 MISS LAYUP by CAREY,LAILAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ACUNA,LEAMSI --

06:48 SUB OUT by LOWENBERG,LUCCA
06:48 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MONROE

SUB OUT by BARNES,JADA 06:48
SUB IN by SATICA,SHADE 06:48
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:45

06:36 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MONROE
-- REBOUND OFF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH

FOUL  by KANOHO,KYA 06:34
06:26 MISS 3PTR by ESTRADA,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by SATICA,SHADE --
MISS LAYUP by SATICA,SHADE(in the paint) 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by AKAKA,ALOHA
06:12 TURNOVER  by AKAKA,ALOHA

STEAL  by SATICA,SHADE 06:12
MISS LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTRADA,HAILEY
05:47 85-64 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by ESTRADA,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 05:33 87-64 V 23
ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:31

05:08 TURNOVER  by AKAKA,ALOHA
04:39 FOUL  by ESTRADA,HAILEY

MISS FT by SATICA,SHADE 04:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SATICA,SHADE 04:39 88-64 V 24

04:35 TURNOVER  by CAREY,LAILAH
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JORDYN(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
03:58 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,MONROE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA(in the paint) 03:45 90-64 V 26
ASSIST  by SATICA,SHADE --

03:33 MISS JUMPER by AKAKA,ALOHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JORDYN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:24

03:24 SUB OUT by CAREY,LAILAH
03:24 SUB OUT by AKAKA,ALOHA
03:24 SUB OUT by ESTRADA,HAILEY



03:24 SUB OUT by GILBERTSON,MEREDITH
03:24 SUB IN by VAASILI,MIA
03:24 SUB IN by ALEXANDRE,FERNANDA
03:24 SUB IN by MORRIS,SIERRA
03:24 SUB IN by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

SUB OUT by SATICA,SHADE 03:24
SUB OUT by KANOHO,KYA 03:24
SUB IN by STEWART,KYRA 03:24
SUB IN by GOSNEY,KEANA 03:24
MISS JUMPER by ACUNA,LEAMSI 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MONROE
02:48 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by ACUNA,LEAMSI 02:28 93-64 V 29
ASSIST  by STEWART,KYRA --

02:09 TURNOVER  by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
STEAL  by ACUNA,LEAMSI 02:09
MISS 3PTR by ACUNA,LEAMSI 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
01:34 TURNOVER  by SHEAFFER,KRISTA

STEAL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 01:34
TURNOVER  by ACUNA,LEAMSI 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
FOUL  by ACUNA,LEAMSI 01:23
SUB OUT by ACUNA,LEAMSI 01:23
SUB IN by BARNES,JADA 01:23

01:23 93-65 V 28 GOOD FT by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
01:23 93-66 V 27 GOOD FT by SHEAFFER,KRISTA
00:58 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MONROE

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KYRA 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by CHERWINSKI,SIENNA 00:27
00:27 93-67 V 26 GOOD FT by MORRIS,SIERRA
00:27 93-68 V 25 GOOD FT by MORRIS,SIERRA


